

NordIX AG will increase its commitment to SaveLend by at least MSEK 115 in 2025

SaveLend Group AB ("SaveLend Group") and NordIX AG ("NordIX") have agreed to further expand their collaboration. In 2025, NordIX will invest at least an additional MSEK 115 into Swedish consumer loans.

SaveLend Group initiated its partnership with the German fixed-income specialist NordIX in June 2022, focusing on consumer loans facilitated in Sweden. The initial investment amounted to approximately MSEK 50 and has nearly quadrupled since the collaboration began. This successful partnership will now be further expanded, with plans for NordIX to invest at least an additional MSEK 115 in Swedish consumer loans in 2025, representing an increase of approximately 60%.

"We have been investing with SaveLend for several years and remain highly satisfied with the stable, risk-adjusted returns provided through their platform. Increasing our investment in Swedish consumer loans is a natural step for us, as we continue to see potential in this asset class," says Claus Tumbrägel, CEO of NordIX AG.

"The decision by NordIX to further increase their investment with us is a strong testament to the reliability of our product. We are grateful for their continued trust and look forward to further scaling up our collaboration in the future," says Peter Balod, CEO of SaveLend Group.

About NordIX:

NordIX AG is a Hamburg based fixed-income specialist founded in 2009. The company manages several mutual funds and segregated funds, and develops intelligent investment solutions for institutional investors. In April 2021, NordIX launched its European Consumer Credit Fund to invest in consumer loans generated through marketplace lending platforms.

For further information:

Peter Balod, CEO of SaveLend Group AB Phone: +4670 412 49 93 Email: <u>investor@savelend.se</u> www.savelendgroup.se

Certified Adviser Corpura Fondkommission AB Phone: +4673 501 58 58 Email: <u>ca@corpura.se</u> www.corpura.se



About SaveLend Group:

SaveLend Group AB, 559093–5176, is a fintech company with approximately 70 employees and offices in Sweden and Finland. The business is based on the savings platform SaveLend and the billing platform Billecta.

The savings platform makes it possible for savers to get yield through saving in credits, such as SME, real estate, consumer credit and factoring in both SEK and EUR. The billing platform consists of a complete billing system containing, among other things, accounts receivable, notification and financing solutions.

Attachments

NordIX AG will increase its commitment to SaveLend by at least MSEK 115 in 2025